OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY

GREG FISCHER

MAYOR

November 16, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President
Metro Council

601 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Volunteer Fire Districts Ordinance, I am appointing the following
to Highview Fire Protection District Board.

Name Term
Kenneth Craigmyle New Appointment June 30, 2018

Your prompt action on this appointment is most appreciated.

Sipcerely,
Greg Fischer /1
t

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

WWW.LOUISVILLEKY.GOV
LOUISVILLE METRO HALL 527 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 502,574.2003



Appointment
Cheryl Justice
Ellisa Denise Drexier
W.D. Craig
Robert P. Weber
John Voccio
Louis C. "Bud” Harbsmeier, Jr
James K. Havel
Kenneth Craigmyle

Highview Fire Protection District

Position
Appointed
Appointed
Appointed
FF - Elected
FF - Elected

PO - Elected
PO - Elected
PO - Elected

ICouncil Approval

Yes

Total Members 7 (3 appointed by Mayor)
ITerm (Appointed/Elected) 3 Years !/ 4 Years

iAuto xmmbuoms.ﬂmmﬂ, Yes

lIRevised 11/12/2015

MC Dist.
22
23
23
23
22
23
22
23

Race
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Gender
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Party
Republican
Democrat
Democrat

Democrat

Democrat

Term Expires
6/30/2018
6/30/2017
6/30/2018
6/30/2013
6/30/2015

6/30/2016
6/30/2014
6/30/2018

Initial Appt.
2015
2010
2007
2008
2012

2004
2006
2015



