

GREG FISCHER
MAYOR

November 16, 2015

Mr. David Tandy, President Metro Council 601 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dear President Tandy:

In accordance with the Volunteer Fire Districts Ordinance, I am appointing the following to **Highview Fire Protection District Board.**

Name Term
Kenneth Craigmyle New Appointment June 30, 2018

Your prompt action on this appointment is most appreciated.

Mayor

cc: Councilwoman Julie Denton

Highview Fire Protection District

Au	Tei	Tot	S									2	20
Auto Reappointment	Term (Appointed/Elected)	Total Members	Council Approval		Kenneth Crajamyle	James K. Havel	Louis C. "Bud" Harbsmeier .lr	John Voccio	Robert P Weber	W.D. Craig	Ellisa Denise Drexler	Chervi Justice	nointment
Yes	3 Years / 4 Years	7 (3 appointed by Mayor)	Yes	Flooring	PO - Elected	PO - Elected	DO - Elected	En Elected	The Elected	Appointed	Appointed	Appointed	J-1:41
				5	3	2 6	3 2	3 8	3 5	. 8	2 6	MC Dist.	
				Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Caucasian	Race	
				Male	Iviale	Male	Male	Male	Male	Female	remale	Gender	
				Democrat			Democrat		Democrat	Democrat	Republican	Party	
				6/30/2018	6/30/2014	6/30/2016	6/30/2015	6/30/2013	6/30/2018	6/30/2017	6/30/2016	Term Expires	
				2015	2006	2004	2012	2006	2007	2010	2015	Initial Appt.	